The Board of Subﬁr!i!ﬂtnmhllsCnﬂlidﬂﬂufrﬂm your denial of ifs..
otest of the final wilderness. inventory decision for various areas of
Minvo County." The appeal concerns Vildernees Study Areas CA~010-060,
-A—010«063 CA-010-065 and CA-010-068 particularly. The protest, your
response to the protest, and the appeal all make reference to the
Decembar 28, 11979, Pinal Intensive Wilderness Inventory Report for
areas outsidb the California Desert Conservation Area. A copy of this
report was not included in the case file uubmitted to this Office.
Since the prota.t and appea) originate frow the findings {n this report
with respect %o the ahove~identified areas, I ask that you aend a copy
of the report to me at your earlieat conveniﬁnce.

s

4
o1 County Qf Inyo, Boafd‘éf Sgpe£§inqiu;‘Cqurthéuse, Iﬂdgpendqnce,
Calif.’ 93526 . e e e o
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‘s Angeles oﬁ the lawsuit.

;tion,qapgi

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said Board

Y his 91th day ofDecember 19 80
" w. MARGARET BROMLEY
County Clerk and ex-Officio Clerk of said Board,

: Audi‘tor.,"l, . B‘y .éé,.. Q//W, it

as the same ap,>ears of record in my office,

APPROVED FORENTRY

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Refurred. COP1eS
cao._X

A
Other__Aud., Cop, Qggnggl,
Dater 12/18/80
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

California Desert District
1695 Spruce Street
Riverside, California 92507

‘RECEI{V ED APR 2 4 1981

Clerk, Board of Supvrvisors

inyo County ;:.. Py )
P.0O. Box 37. APHI«? 19”
Independence, CA 93526 MARGARET BROMLEY

X OFFICIO CLERK Ogs
Gentlemen: Wy BOARD OF SUPERVISO DEVp

7his office is currently preparing a report for the Dcpartment of the Interior,
and ultimately for Congress, whkich describes our recommendations on the nonsuit-
ahillty of certain BLM-administered jands under wilderness review. We would
like to take an opportunity to brief you on your recommendations within

Inyo County.

The time frame for this report is being accelerated, so that lands found to be
unsuitable for wilderness designation can be released from relatively restric-
tive "interim management™ guidelines,. and managed in accordance with other
multiple use guidelines which allow for a wider and more intensive range of
uses.

In order to meet the tight schedule of the accelerated report, we request the
opportunity, during the week of May 4, or if not convenient to you, during the
week of the 11th, to present to the Board of Supervisors our recommendations as
they affect your County. Such a meeting would serve as a primary vehicle for
the Board to express their views and concerns, i{f any. While primarily con-
cerned with wilderness and “"releasing” nonsuitable lands under wilderness
review, this meeting can also serve as ,an opportunity to discuss some of the
major issues of the California Desert Plan. This wilderness report is an
implementing action and should be of major importance and interest in your
County.

In order to maet the tight schedule of the accelerated report, it is important
that we receive an early response to this request. Although the presentation
will be made by myself or the Resource Area Manager, if you have any questions
or concerns regarding this report or the briefing schedule, please contact David
Eslinger, District Wilderness Coordinator, at (714) 787-1466.

Thank you for this opportunity to work toward our mutual objectives.

Sincerely'
s

01“‘_‘\ s Premssanamedy e

4 - C{l--‘- RPN Q’M é(l‘j/{/\
IR 2.5 ) .

L —Lﬁ}l**—-—ma Gerald E. Hillier
N pistrict Manager
'.__: (/

{g {j’ %l el é;‘—/ﬂ;__pf_{lg} %.Lv,;
: Co YYD 70 -< .,/  Document 58 -Page 1of 1 2
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Bd o dupee S/5/8

B.L.M./ Discussion occurred regarding the Bureau of Land Management's request to
Wildermess 7 appear before the Board to discuss nonsuitability of certain B.L.M.
under wilderness review. It was noted that the appearance

Feview administered lands
\ of the B.L.M. representative is scheduled for the May 12, 1981 meeting at
10:30 A.M. Mr. Hilton stated that it is his understanding that there are
madnr amendments to the plan that are being considered.

Document 59 - Page 1 of 1
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IATE - May 19, 1981
TO: + Clerk of the Board of Supervisors i

FROM: “Planning Department JDune 'z, ¥l

SUBJECT: REQUESTED AGENDA ITEM, BOARD MEETING OF S mSaissy

NOTE: This form does not require typing. Form is to accompany agenda
material and must be delivered to the Clerk of the Board before
5:00 P.M, on the Wednesday before the Board Day.

Supervisorial District: First .~Second “’fiird‘tiggurth CFifth <

1. PLACE ON AGENDA

Consent

Administrator

e e

X_“_Departmental

‘ritten Correspondence

Scheduled Hearing - Time

2, CONSENT OR WRITTEN CORRESPONDENCE AGENDA ITEMS:
Indicate exact wording desired for subjecl (include action of
the Board requested or recommended, if any),

3. REGULAR OR SCHEDULED AGENDA ITEMS:
a. Indicate section of agenda desired,
b. Indicate exact working desired for, agenda.
c. Indicate each letter, agreement, Lran fer, etc. (be sure to
include all pertinent background matcrlal necessary for Board
review. 10 copies of background material nceded.)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT: Report on BLM recommendations on the California Desert Plan.

Attachments: Staff Report

4, CAO Rcemarks:

DocUment 60 - Page 1 of 3
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ounty of

INYO

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Drawer L o INDEPENDENCE * CALIFORNIA 93526 e (714) 878-2411 (Ext. 318)
MEMO

- T0: - Inyo County Board of Supervisors DATE: May 21, 1981
FROM: Inyo County Planning Department : ‘

Re: Bureau of Land Management Recormendations on the California Desert Plan

At your May 12, 1981 meeting, the BLM presented their latest recommendations

on the California Desert Plan to the Board of Supervisors. These recommendations
included the removal of 901,901 acres of Non-Suitable WSA's from the Plan. However,
approximately 805,331 acres are still recommended for Wilderness in the Plan.

The Planning Department has reviewed the revised version of the BLM California
Desert Plan and has the following comments:

1. Suitable Wilderness Study Areas (SWSA) 122, 145 and 158 have been
reduced in size.

2. SWSA 117-This SWSA has been expanded:

a. in the Last Chance Mountain area (mineral rich area) near Crater
b. in Eureka Valley in vicinity of T8S, R37E, and Waucoba Wash vicinity

3. SWSA 123-Has been expanded to Grapevine Canyon Road and -boundary has
been readjusted in Hunter Mtn. near Spanish Springs.

4. SUWSA 127-The western boundary of the SWSA has been expanded westward from
the boundaries of the final plan. '

5. SWSA 142-The SWSA has been expanded to where now it encroaches the Myers
Ranch and Lotus Mine vicinity. Also, a major expansion has taken place
in the Panamint Valley. - :

6. SWSA 150-The SWSA has been expanded in at least two places in Chicago Valley
and one place in California Valley. Also, there has been a reduction in
SWSA just south of the Messer property in Chicago Valley.

7. SWSA 143-A major error in mapping has occurred in this SWSA. This SWSA
is arecommended wilderness area of the Board of Supervisors. It was
erdorsed by the Desert Citizens Committee (including ABC Corporation
ard small miners). However, the area is not consistent with the boundaries
revised by former Secretary Martin. We were told the boundaries are
those as shown in the revised "Motorized Vehicle Access" Map and "ACEC"
map. #Mr. P{iub assured us at our last meeting that the BLM was careful
to consider the boundaries considered most acceptable by the Board of
Supervisors and the Citizens Committee of the County.

Document 60 - Page 2 'of 3
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There are no problems with Non-Suitable Wilderness Study Areas (NWSA) 103,
104, 105, 107A, 111, 112, 115, 117A, 118, 120, 121, 122, 124, 130, 131,
132, 132A, 132B, 134, 136, 137, 137A, 145, 147, 148, 149, 149A, 150A, 154,
157, 153, and 222. Please note many of their boundaries are 1ncons1stent
too, but there is no apparent conflict.

The areas indicated as Non-Suitable Wilderness Study Areas:
103, 104, 105, 107A, 111, 112, 115, 117A, 118, 120, 121, 122,
124, 130, 131, 132, 132A, 132B, 134, 136, 137, 137A, 145, 147,
148, 149, 149A, 150A, 154, 157, 158, and 222)

are those areas which BLM proposed to eliminate from consideration and as such,

therefore, the Planning Department has no comment on these areas except to

state we support this step.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

After a careful review of the revised documents presented to the Board of
Supervisors, the Planning Department recommends that the Board of Supervisors
receive and file the above documents and support the BLM's decision to remove
from consideration those areas which were labeled as Non-Suitable WSA's.
However, the Inyo County Board of Supervisors still is in opposition to the
extensive wilderness areas proposed in Inyo County. Further, the Board of
Superv1sors wishes to state that the above action on the California Desert
Plan does in no way effect or alter the legal suit that Inyo Lounty is
participating in against the California Desert Plan.

TH/GB/mss

Document 60 - Page 3 of 3
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IN REPLY REFER TO

United States Department of the Interior 1120 (C-060)

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

California Desert District
- 1695 Spruce Street
Riverside, California 92507

MAY 20 1941

Mr. Ted Hilton
County of Inyo RECEIVED

Indenpencence, CA 93526 )
MAY 2 6 1331

Dear Ted: INYO CO. PLANNING DEPT.

Nice to see you at the Supervisor's Meeting on Tuesday. We have had a couple
good sessions recently. I am beginning to feel more ''at home' with Inyo County
issues.

You asked for our ''road map" for the Desert upon which the Wilderness Inventory
was based. The attached map is that effort. It does, though, have the limita-
tions I explained:

- It reflects the area road definition adopted for the Wilderness
Inventory, which required maintenance. This was not, and is not,
an access or management definition for access routes.

- In heavily eroded areas or in areas where there was less than

5000 contiguous acres of public (BIM) land, we did not complete

the road system inventory if there was no need for doing so.
I hope this will respond to your questions.
After reflecting on the Supervisor's questions, I continue to feel that yours,
and their concerns over access can best be addressed as input to the route
approval process, and is not really a wilderness issue.
Again, good to see you. We will stay in touch.

Sincerely,

&

Gerald illier
District Manager

Enclosure
| Planping prr, |
 Roger Do |
-] Cerry Budicny 1 A
_._,_*“ .){-__N__._ ; J_‘,_\,ﬂw%
| |
el
[ e
, Mary Sue Sweat
FILE B
T - t
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County of

INYO

B B0 g B

PLANNINGA EPARTMENT

o

lnyo County Planning Depa tmen

Réttj;‘? Bureau of Land Management Recommendations on the California De ert7P1an o

; At your Hay. 12, 1981 meeting.
. on the California Desert Pla

h *Board of Supervisors., These. recommendations .
" included. the; removal | ‘of; Hon-Suitable HSA's, from the.Plan. However, -
approximately 805,831 acres.are still recommended for Wilderness in the-Plan., =7 %
«:The Planning’Department: hassrevfewed ‘the: revised version of the BLM California imer

#i3Desert Plan ‘and has:, the following comments:” g i

ot : MR N » Y,
-"‘—‘Mn)m A e : -"M-*...n@

1. Suitab]e Wildernass Study Areas (SHSA\ 122, 145 and 158 have been

reduced in size. = o

2, SWSA 117-This SWSA has been expanded:

a. 1in the Last Chance Mountain area (mineral rich area) near Crater
' b. in Eureka Valley in vicinity of 185, R37E, and YHaucoba Mash vicinity

[N

. SWSA 123-Has been expanded to Grapevine Canyon Road and boundary has
- ‘been readjusted in Hunter Mtn. near Spanish Springs.

.

. SHSA 127-The western boundary of the SWSA has been expanded westward from
-the boundaries of the final plan.

5. (SWSA 142-The SWSA has been expanded to where now it encroaches the Myers
Ranch and Lotus Mine vicinity. Also, a major expansion has taken place
in the Panamint Valley.

6. SNSA 150-The SWSA has been expanded in at least two places in Chlcago Valley
‘and one place in California Valley. Also, there has been a reduction in
SUSA Jjust south of the Messer property in Chicago Valley.

~

. SHSA 143-A major error in mapping has occurred in this SWSA. This SWSA
.1s a recommended wilderness area of the Board of Supervisors. It was
‘endorsed by the Desert Citizens Committee (including ABC Corporation
and small miners). However, the area is not consistent with the boundaries
‘revised by former Secretary Martin. Ye were told the boundaries are

(those as shown in the revised "Motorized Vehicle Access" Map and "ACEC"

map. Mr. Pflub assured us at our last meeting that the BLM was careful

L to consider the boundaries considered most acceptable by the Board of

i Supervisons and the Citizens Comnittee of trm County,

L

" Document 62 - Page 1 of 2
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L
D?’r%uno %H) ] em: s f l‘lf: 659119%/19%{893%55 ﬁuﬁ Areas (ilb%‘;?) 103,
3

104. 105, 107A, 111, 112 17A, 118, 120, 121, 122, 124, 130, 13,
f; {32' 132A, 1328, 134, 136, 37A, 145, 147, 148, 149, 1408, 150A, 154,

the revised documents resented to the Board of .
Supervisors, the Planning Department recommends that the Board of Supervisors
receive and file the above documents and support the BLM's decision to remove
from consideration those areas which were labeled as ton-Suitable WSA's,
... .However, the Inyo County Board of Supervisors still is in opposition to the
_.extensive wilderness areas proposed in Inyo County. Further, the Board of
Supervisors wishes to state that the above action on the California Desert
- Plan does in no way effect or alter the legal suit that Inyo County is
participating 1n against the California Desert P1an

TH/GB/mss

Document 62 - Page 2 of 2
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nited States Department of the Interior ~ 1120 (c-060.21)

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Califorpi sert District
‘ L¥l g ce Street
. Q iver yCalifornia 92507

i 92 1881

ARGARET BROMLEY
& OFFICIO CLERK OF

Dear Citizeq‘;’ BOARD OF SUPERVISO D‘f‘,?p

JUM 11981

It is a pleasure for me to send you this Executive Summary of the completéd
California Desert Plan and to thank you and the thousands of others who
of fered advice, criticism and support during the planning process. I urge
you to maintain your involvement in the important job of implementation,
which promises to be as intensive an effort as development of the Plan.

The Plan was approved by the Assistant Secretary of the Interior for Land
and Water Resources, Guy Martin, on Decamber 17, 1980, and was concurred in
by Secretary Andrus.

On April 16, 1981, Secretary of the Interior James Watt announced his
approval for implementing the Plan, saying "It balances uses and conpeting
demands within the area. It permits development where appropriate while
at the same time, protects unique public values'.

We are moving ahead with implementation now, and propose to keep you informed
of progress in this effort, and invite your input.

Should you wish a copy of the complete detailed Plan, write to the address
on the letterhead, or call (714) 787-1462, and we will be happy to send you

one at no charge.

Sincerely yours,

m——

. v &\—_.\

District Manager

v

\3’"\’5""" 7/ / - {_;, (/ Document 63 - Page 1 of 1
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ERTe

C’a!xforma

hoa

- and: file the latest’

) eoelved from t.heB L M.

bbtwn carned unamnoxmly .

as the same appears of record in my office.

APPROVED FOR ENTRY

ek Moved by s,_@erva,sor mth,s,seegnded' by Supervmor ‘ohnson to receive

Management ‘on’ the California Desert Plan, and support the B.L.M.'s = =
deCiswn to remove from: ccnsidéraum those areas which were labeled

as Non-Suitable WSA's; stating that Inyo County is still in opposition
to the extensive wilderness areas proposed in Inyo County, and stating
that this action on the California Desert Plan does in no way effect
cr alter the legal suit that Inyo County is participating in against
the Califorria Desert Plan; and directed the Planning Department to
identify those areas of dlscrepancy betwocn the various mans

WI'lNLbb my h.md and the seal of said Board

this 279 day of __J90C L1082

MARGARET BROMLEY,

Auditor.

e o.ldx /0

County C/crk and ex-Officio Cierk of said Board.

By // P ( (//‘«a/,;l.nufu
’ Deputy

2OALD OF SUPERVISCRS

f::,.‘;.v.‘m'i—ci)p_ms___

CcA0.X

.

CA

Cibeid,_Planning
ot 6/12/81

A e e e

-<5. ¢ Document 64 - Page 1 of 1

Cou:ity of I:i}d. s:w of Califomho - ' PAGE . e e




1:06-cv-01502-AWI-DLB  Document 48-7  Filed 05/09/2008 Page 14 of 35
. ' County of

INYO

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Drawer L « INDEPENDENCE ® CALIFORNIA 93526 ¢ (714) 878-2411 (Ext. 318)

HEMO

TO: Ted Hilton, Planning Director DATE: June 12, 1981
FROM:Gerry Budlong, Assoc. Planner

Stan Zuber, Outdoor Rec. Planner, phone call concerning May 1981 Wilderness
Mep inconsistencies.

These concerns are currently being reviewed by !v. Stan Zuber, Outdoor
Recreational Planner and Inyo Planning Staff. The preliminary conclusion
appears to be one of simple mapping errors being made on the Wilderness
Study May of May 1981. BLM Staff is aware of County concerns and attempting
to arrive at a prompt resolution to our concerns.

As an update of the above, Mr. Zuber . immediately called back. He said
Riverside will not waver in their opinjon that the May Map is right; the
California Desert Plan Map and Ridgecrest Office is wirong, Mr. Zuber

will be at our offices next Monday, Juen 15, 1981, to document our concerns
on 7% minute topo maps where our concerns will be sent to Riverside for
review and resolution.

Document 65 - Page 1 of 17



Case 1:06-cv-01502-AWI-DLB  Document 48-7  Filed 05/09/2008 Page 15 of 35

| =
jm
1=
=]

TO: CALIFORNIA DESERT PLAN FILE DATE: June 17, 1981
FROM:Gerry Budlong, Assoc. Planner

On June 15, 1981, Ted Hilton, Planning Director, Gerry Budlong, Assoc. Planner,
met with Margaret Phillips, Wilderness Coordinator and Stan Zuber, OQutdoor
Recreational Planner, both representatives from the Ridgecrest Area Office of
BLM. e discussed the inconsistencies of four proposed wilderness areas. The
first one was Wilderness Study Area (WSA) 117 at the Last Chance Mountain area
near the mining area called Crater. The non-suitable wilderness area (NWSA)
has been eliminated by the May map and as a result the wilderness area is
further encroaching upon mineral rich materials.

In WSA 117 the NWSA is drawn incorrectly with a result that there is further
encroachment of proposed wilderness in the Talc Mineralized area. Further in
WSA 117, the northern boundary of the wilderness has been expanded to the
Death Valley Road which is not consistent with the Desert Plan. Lastly,
along the western boundary of WSA 117 wilderness has been expanded westward
so as to use the Saline Rd. as a boundary which is inconsistent with the
adopted Desert Plan.

WSA 123-HUNTER MOUNTAIN

WSA 123 has had the boundary readjusted. We were unable, at the meeting, to
determine the justification of the new boundary since it is not tied down to
either natural boundary such as crest of hills or stream channels nor are they
surveyed boundaries. They promised they would research the Justification of
the boundaries and get back with us. Also, in WSA 123 the western boundary
has been expanded westward to utilize the Grapeview Canyon Rd. as a western
boundary. Whereas the Desert Plan shows a boundary east of the Road.

WSA 127

Our concerns in this WSA is that the western boundary has been expanded west-
ward to encroach upon the rim boundary of the Darwin Plateau, vhereas previously
the western boundary was well east of the new boundary.

WSA 142

We have very grave concerns about this expansion of wilderness. The wilderness
area has been expanded to surround the Myers Ranch and utilize the Butte
Valley Warm Springs Road as a western boundary. Whereas previously the
boundary was 1-2 miles eastward. Also, the boundary has been expanded to
encroach upon the Lotus Mine vicinity. The encroachment has also been
expanded westward approximately 1-2 miles. Furthermore, the southwest
boundary of WSA 142 has encroached upon additional land within the Panamint
Mountains and has further expanded northward and westward upon Panamint
Valley itself. The main issue of these large expansions is that the
wilderness area M encroaches upon both pE®spectively valuable mineral
deposits and geothermal deposits. Mr. Zuber and Ms. Phil1lips documented
their concerns on 15 minute topo sheets and they said they would talk

with the Riverside District staff about clarification of these apparent
inconsistencies from the adopted Desert Plan. They will get back with the

Planning Dept. as soon_as they get directiop. Document 65 - Page 2 of 17
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IN REPLY REFER TO

United States Department of the Interior 1785 (c-~065)

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Ridgecrest Resource Area
1415A No. Norma Street
Ridgecrest, CA 93555

Mr. Ted Hilton, Planning Director wnik 2 1981
;ounty of Inyo Planning Department RECEIVED

Drawer L . .

Independence, California 93526 MAR & 1921

Dear Ted: INYO CO. PLANNING DEPT,

Thank you for the list of members of the Searles Valley~Homewood Canyon
Citizens Advisory Committee. We will be contacting them in the near
future to review the California Desert Plan and answer any questions
they may have.

As you requested during our meeting on February 5, 1981, I have prepared
a list of ACEC plans we'll be writing in Inyo County during the next two
yvears. They are as follows:

1981 1982
Eureka Valley Dunes White Mountain City
Surprise Canyon Saline Valley
Sand Canyon Cerro Gordo

Darwin Falls/Canyon
Rose Springs Area
Fossil Falls

Great Falls Basin Area

I have enclosed copies of maps of these areas for your information. The
plans scheduled for completion in 1981 will be written in draft form by
June 30, and we will send you copies for your review and comments. Also,
if you, members of your staff, or County Supervisors would like an infor-
mational tour of these areas we would be glad to provide such a tour.
(Interim Management prescriptions for the ACECs are found in Volume C,
Appendix IV of the Desert Plan.)

At the present, we have not developed a priority list for completing
wilderness study reports in Inyo County but will be doing this within the
next month and will send you a copy. The Saline Range (WSA 117) and

Inyo Mountains (WSA 122) are the highest priority areas in the county,
however. As far as road designations for vehicles are concerned, the only
area we have scheduled in Inyo County this year is the portion of the
Sierra Nevada extending from Sand Canyon on the south to the boundary of
the Sequoia National Forest east of Ball Mountain and just southwest of
Dunmovin. As we discussed with you, we will coordinate closely with the
Inyo County Road and Sheriff's Departments during the designation process.
" Plzanina Dir.

[ e
i Romer Dobart !

T,;‘.‘Gerry Bd(::;:)!"’ig_; . EVéE’

[ R —

| Mary Sue Sweat
Document 65 - Page 3 of 17 |— i ..."—
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2

Finally, our roundup of burros has been completed in Saline Valley for
this year and 496 burros were removed. The burro gathering operations
are now being moved to the northern end of Panamint Valley and will begin
working south along the Panamint Range plus north of the Naval Weapons
Center in the Darwin Area. Gathering will continue through April and we
will inform you of the numbers removed in these areas upon completion.

If you should have any questions or need further information, please
contact me.

Sincerely yours,

- , -~ 4
S Y )aer Al ¢’ S RAFAEGLO L
Mark E. Lawrence

Area Manager

Enclosures

Document 65 - Page 4 of 17



18 0f 35 -

5 of 17;,"

ge
ge

o

Pa

65 -Pa

"
\

i

S

09/200;

DbéUmgrft

,05/

Filed

7
e e

e N R R I S A AR

(

-AWI-DLB' - ‘Document,48-7

v

—dee

v

06-cv-61502

T L ogminy

Case'" 1




ce

[ 7

(I W R a5

418

R:37 E

1 2300€00 FEET (4)

Mapped

edited, and published by the Geological Survey

Contral by USGS and USC&GS

graphs by multiplex methods

by plane-table surveys 1954. Aeriai photographs taken 1948

d
Polyconic projection.

Topography from aerial photo

an

Californiai coordinate system,

1927 North American datum

based on (

10,000-foot grids

iones 4 and 5

3
i
Qw
s
it
Ty
-q
o
it
¥
az
25
5
b ]
3
=
mm H
27 =
»5.%
o
85 £
25 3
3 =
3% g
&2y
£§ %
L
s 3
5% 3
[
23 5
3R &

1000-meter Universal Transverse Mer

zone 11

THIS MAP COM

FOR SALE BY U. 3. CECLOGICAL 53U

calor grid ticks,

A FOLDER DESCRIBING YO

» Shown in blue

*

Page 6 of 17

Document 65



s ph gy

\

sqie | N
e Uims oy

:l ) Mapped, edited, and published by the Geological Sdrvey
G’ - Control by USGS and Uscags :
Uy

Topography from aerial photographs by muitiplex methods |
and by plane-table surveys 1954, Aerial photographs taken 1948
Polyconic projection, 1927 North American daturn’ ‘

10,000-foot grids based on California coordinate system,
Tones 4 and S

Dashed land lines indicate approximate locations
Dolted land fines ware #stabliched by pinaie survey
Certain land tines are enitied because of insulficient data

1000-meter Universai T

ransverse Mercator grid ticks,
zone 11, shown in blug N

e R

.‘|‘||L:".\\\\

\

-
i
&

LY
)
~
~

. .mwrr
»-.-.-“f"“-"

'

. -“‘
/ )

=
f

ey :

b
E

i

N

A~

~.
-
s L SN

&3
—

!

ey
R ppapeouyet
——

{

‘o

P
Ly
4o,

-
(22}

St —— &
T .-
-

N

elomcill..
£ ]

(33
m| @

1
I

2598 hY 2.
1%200N y O :
SCALE

‘

-

3000 ° 2000 6000 y
_I'.
f ot g . 1 L) o !

. CONTOUR inT:
DOTTED LINES REPmE:
DAYUM 1S s

/21133 yypL
SO # 238

/
<"y

VIS GD anD 198 WACHEIC NOATH
DLCLINATION AT Camigm oF seees

THIS MAP COMPLIES WiTH MATI
FOR SALEBY L. &, GEOLOGICAL SURVEY. DENVE

A FOLOER DESCRIBING TOPOGRAPHIC M
‘ lAP # 2 Document
w»w..— -

65 - Page 7 of 17
T e e TR ————
.l . 'l : “: S A ’ i | e !
P oy s “! - Dy Ce e fe :
. . - - Y oL ‘
v \ ‘ : - . i
. ‘ [}




Page 21 of 35

Filed 05/09/2008

Case 1:06-cv-01502-AWI-DLB  Document 48-7

<\

~ -

(wWALEFx (A

Xaw | g
NN

~ w_ m$m

J R 2 £

S -HBe
ot --r:-n...;m ! W

e 5 |a &.
e _ m . c
. Il A

e | B

[ o: D L]

=Q § WM

O A

fa aa./w

. I m —b +

3 m St

) g
2 e
z . mw
- 2
£ mm
5 mm
]
mu

'
1948

1927 North American datum

- 2 X0 €0 5{:: W) Risie :
Mapped, ediled, and published by the Geological Survey

Control by USGS and USC&GS

Topography from aeriai photographs by multiplex melhoés'
and by plane-table surveys 1954.  Aerial pholographs taken
10,000-foot gr:ds based on California coordinate system,
Dashed land fines indicate approximate locations

Dotted land hines were established by private survey

Certain land hnes are omitled because of insuilcient data

Polycanic projection,

11
2 3
A -
h nz
. . aM -
. . ’ nﬁrn_.“.‘
' 4 Gn
_ . \
- = ™
m <
k.

€ MAP COMPLIFS wiTod MAT,

\{

1000-meter Universal Transvarsa Mercator grid mbocument 65 - Page 8 Of 17



Page 22 of 35

Filed 05/09/2008

7

AWI-DLB Document 48-

cv-01502

Case 1:06-

UNITED STATES

&) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR STATE OF CALIFORNIA

%, GEOLOGICAL SURVEY S M! DEPARTMENT w.—...uacuﬁ.ﬂmz RESOURCES . .
8°00 +4]1000m.§ . . G030 JUNCTION 3.1 MI. {_Sa 155 | _a—o 1 Qén\s\mﬂm ,wmwm*ﬂ\‘o\l.’. R 38 E. | Nub i
DI TR B ,W\,w QIR L I = e ’

-
1Y

’ &
P
L

|

JR S ()

“ <
)




(
Case 1:06-cv-01502-AWI-DI.B Document 48-7

Filed 05/09/2008

Page 23 of 35




e 24 of 35

Pag

Filed 05/09/2008

|
'
|

Case 1:06-¢v01502-AWI-DLB  Document 48-7

z | i _
w M - — . ,
n ’ L'y 3 ~ o & 2 - m ' % 1 411¥D 01 1w -nm % 1 w
= g § _W. . A ,wﬁq _"wm LB = = ,W _ . 2__ = b '
- m 11~ 4 P G
! 3 ., N A Q LI :
;mmUnf “ 0 ,_Lm_." N Q / & LR NP .
TSR _ oy N\ @ - / b~y =
. - - | . 1 g [ /_ e
AN ~ ~ NN by [ =3 —/ o,
~ od ) ~3 r N . m "\ . ) - /. _.m. T L i
! R AN ool 8 I, X b?\....tlnﬁ.uls...w\lluno ......... T T
4 OSSN N, G ) ——— el A * SN ) e IO
" | S AN, AL = M) T S
A | R ot : o o) g
. o o | E SUSEERATE IR UL AR "ol
- - - i1; d . D 4 - i % \\
N W fB
& _ o.o. A ! C f : k\ . i km - e
TR | S R B &8
|IIMIW.9 “, 3 P e T T T T T L \_v + 1 - / ! : ..\ “ m —M
", 1 / G 4 { [ [
, / Lo . . | vc N
1 .m & —ly \ @. 4% ~ : W % §
> = A S '
~m N R n \ .
< % g ‘. 4 7 w _
\ .au.m W ‘
- . 3 ’
p

,_ N
o~
H e -
e S s
———
v ¢ s
A
|
., & N
! —
N /
o
- ll \,)\.Il.li!l
v o
ot 0
— S
2
_QVo
AR
o.’O L]
e




_ ( _
' Case 1:06-cv-01502-AWI-DLB  Document 48-7  Filed 05/0&9/2008 Page 25 of 35

o ( .
‘//}:)hf\" !
NS

s

N

¥
| 3
N
“”

i o o e g i e I

,
s
S

7L
7

ORI T T

2 00

(SR

1
e

A

ahmoa
: 14

Document 65 - Page 12 of 17

.



case 1095 itk LB By

- ‘/
(HR

/E Veomg -
B Y3y e

'f//"
VS A
Ay,

30

—Panamint Spring
o t

; - AR o SN i =
i i S LI 1 PR s WA IS SRR A
IvEY. wassunoton o £ 1870 1553 “5“‘&*"{. “B'30‘ P li;d56 5] TZeoo0 reer 3 7 =
dapped, edited, and published by the Geological Survey
‘ ROAD CLASSIFICATION Sontrol by USGS and USC&GS
Heavy-duly. . summeren cmmsmsmc——e Light-duty.__.... B at ot
Medium-duty Xt Unimp opography from aeriat photographs by multiplex methods,
3 v.S. Route

d dift zzavessr g by plane-table surveys 1951. Aerial photographs taken 1947
O state Route viyconic projection. 1927 North American datum
Document 65 - Page 13 of 17

0,000-fool grid based on California coordinate system, zone 4
ashed land lines indicate approximate locations

DARWIN. CALIF, nchecked elevations are shown in brown

NItE—W1173n/1&  000-meter Univer<al Trancuarce Merratae weid siakn



Case 1:06-cv-01562-AWI-DLB, | DoguifiopL 6]

~

-,

N »” . 4 " _J’ ) Y
T GG

- \\\\(), )’ -~ V- \\\\.‘ 1\5\ PRI

R s"-,’ [ .‘\.\.;‘\‘ T l{ 00
EEREN LU TN = Lot

B RS AR ~ .
[ - R \‘ \
— ] L :

Bt

fu age 27 of 35 |

s 05/09/2008
RN

18
~—

“»,

N
+

7

~
o ¥

N

Panamint Sprin,

ROAD CLASSIFICATION

)
11753y

Ji

NS L

3y
2T

¥ 1055 3]
4apped, edited, and published by the Geological Survey
Sontrol by USGS and USC&GS

“opography from aerial photographs by multiplex methods, -

12 450000 FEET

Heavwy-duty.. et s nea  Light-duty . .. .
Medium-duty S vz Unimproved dirt
{3 u.s. Route QO state Route

nd by piane-table surveys 1951. Aerial photographs taken 1947
vlyconic projection. 1927 North American datum

Document 65 - Page 14 Of 17(;?10“ grid based on Cahfornia coordinate system, zone 4

land lines indicate approximale locations

DARWIN. CALIF nchecked elevations are shown in brown

NIRIS—WI17I18

D00 -meter Universal Trancvercea Mavastns arid tinka

]




* L 3
[ -~ » . e o L
13

o IR ¢ “Wo 3
* " . Case 1:06-cv-01502-AWI-DLB  Docunrent 48-7 Filed 05/0@/2008 Page 28 of 35|
. . . A M ——
N L e R . - Va QY

MDY coiter/ o T e TN RS ¢

: AP R
o
{ 7 L) ' :'.I

-~

7

s

0{.\/\‘\ . AL
PN A 7 )

Bocument 65 - Page 15 of

T i
Ses VM-3 FoR ¥




. T e —
. o e -

- e ® Lo

) Ca§e1:06-cv-0’|50§-AWI—DLB Document 48-7 Filed 05/0(9/2008 Page 2%&33‘ T

i* v &

.

. .‘l‘.

\

Seg VV(-“"?’ g@uﬁeﬁ[ﬂﬁ%eﬁéﬂf



By -

p
<t
P

v

]
]
=
i
[y
]

arep
men

Do

)
12N

|
SRS Y
R h
/Doequ

-DLB:

Y
AWI-

1502-

Pea mw

s
{
{.
~

|
|
+
|

o e N L

ot
et
N\,




306-cv-01502-AWI-DLB  Document 48-7  Filed 05/09/2008 Pa@é)ﬂ of, 35 OE

INYO

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Drawer L e INDEPENDENCE * CALIFORNIA 93526 (714) 878-2411 (Ext. 318)

June 17, 1981

Bureau of Land Management
Ms. Margaret Phillips
Wilderness Coordinator
Ridgecrest Area Office
Ridgecrest, CA 93555

Dear Margaret:

Again we would Tike to thank you and Stan Zuber for coming to our office in
Independence to discuss the concerns of the Board of Supervisors pertaining
to suitable wilderness boundaries. We are enclosing Sheet 2 of 24 of the
Inyo County Road System, specifically, the Eureka Valley Road area as you
requested.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please feel free to contact
this office.

Sincerely,

Ted Hilton
Flanning Director ,

'Z /t./:/’ (-(/7
Gerry Budlong
Associate Planner

GB/mss
EMCL:
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
JUNE 20, 1981

... an caullalion To commment

*DEAR READER:

THIS MARKS THE SIXTH MONTH FOLLOWING THE
"CALIFORNIA DESERT PLAN APPROVAL. IN KEEPING
WITH THE PROCEDURES OUTLINED IN THE PLAN,
1T ALSO MARKS THE START OF THE BUREAU'S
SEMI - ANNUAL REVIEW PROCESS.

N

EVERY SIX MONTHS, FOR AT LEAST THE NEXT FOUR YEARS, THE BUREAU WILL BE TAKING
A LOOK AT THE DESERT PLAN TO: ENSURE THAT IT IS MEETING THE GOALS AND
CBJECTIVES WE HAD ESTABLISHED EARLIER. WE'LL BE TALKING WITH PEOPLE LIKE YOUR-
SELVES TO SEE WHETHER OR NOT CHANGES WE HADNT ANTICIPATED EARLIER HAVE
CCCURRED AND WHETHER OR NOT THESE CHANGES WARRANT SOME TYPE OF MODIFICATION
IN THE PLAN. SIX MONTHS '‘MAY SEEM LIKE AN AWFULLY SHORT TIME, BUT THE
CALIFORNIA DESERT PLAN IS THE FIRST OF TS KIND; IT COVERS A LARGE REGION AND
DEALS WITH MANY PROGRAMS, INCONSISTENCIES ARE BOUND TO CROP UP, AND AS THEY DO
WE'D LIKE TO RESOLVE THEM AS QUICKLY AS POSSIBLE.

FOR THE NEXT 60 DAYS WE'LL BE COLLECTING REQUESTS AND COMMENTS ON PROPOSED
AMENDMENTS TO OR CHANGES IN THE CALIFORNIA DESERT PLAN. YOUR COMMENTS ARE
WELCOMED. WE'LL BE ANALYZING THE COMMENTS TO SEE WHETHER OR NOT THEY
INDICATE AMENDING THE PLAN AND WHAT SIGNIFICANCE OF CHANGE THEY WILL REQUIRE.
WE WILL USE THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA TO DETERMINE JUST HOW SIGNIFICANT THESE
AMENDMENTS ARE:

(1) DOES THE INFORMATION REPRESENT A NEW ISSUE ? THE SUPPORTING
RATIONALE MUST SHOW THAT THERE IS A COMPLETE SET OF CIRC-
UMSTANCES AROUND A 'CENTRAL PROBLEM OR PROGRAM THAT WAS NOT
CONSIDERED IN THE APPROVED PLAN OECISION PROCESS.

{(2) DOES THE INFORMATION REPRESENT NEW AND SIGNIFICANT DATA ON AN ;
EXISTING ISSUE ? THE SUPPORTING RATIONALE MUST SHOW THAT THE i
INFORMATION IS NEW, WAS NOT CONSIDERED DQURING THE PREVIOUS
GECISIONS, AND WOULD NOW CHANGE PREVIOUS DECISIONS,

3) DOES THE INFORMATION REPRESENT A FORMAL CHANGE IN STATE OR
LOCAL GOVERNMENT OR OTHER AGENCY PLANS ? THE SUPPORTING
RATIONALE MUST SHOW THAT STATE OR LOCAL GOVERNMENT APPFOVED
PLANS OR MAJOR OFFICIAL CHANGES IN OTHER FEDERAL AGENCY PLANS
OR POLICIES MADE SINCE THE DESERT PLAN'S APPROVAL V/OULD AFFECT
PLLAN DECISIONS,

(4) DOES THE INFORMATION REPRESENT A CHANGE (N LEGAL OR REGULA-
TORY MANDATE ? THE SUPPORTING RATIONALE MUST SHOW  THAT
FEDERAL STATUTE, REGULATION, OR FORMAL POLICY wWOULD CHANGE
OR OTHERWISE AFFECT PLAN DECISIONS WHEN APPLIED TO THE DESERT
PLAN,

PLEASE SEND YOUR COMMENTS TO: CALIFORNIA DESERT DISTRICT
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMINT
1695 SPRUCE STREET

! RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92507

£ (714) 787 - 1462

WE HAVE EXTENDED THE NORMALLY REQUIRED 30 DAY REVIEW PERIOD TO 60 OAYS TO
INSURE THAT EVERYONE HAS AN OPPORTUNITY TO REVIEW THE FINAL PRINTED VERSION
OF THE PLAN. IF YOU HAVEN'T ALREADY RECEIVED A COPY OF THE PLAN, AND WOULD
LIKE A COPY, WRITE IN CARE OF THE ABOVE ADDRESS.

INCERELY, \
20 call € (QLA’Z A

:GERALD E, HILLIER

: - P CALIFORNIA DESERT DISTRICT MANAGER

CALIFORNIA ODESERT DISTRICT

TR 28 1381

MARGARET BROMU h y

EX OFFICIO CLERR OF %

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS o~ / “L
o) 70 =50
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ENQ

T0:  Ted Hilton, Planning Director DATE: June 25, 1981
FROM: Gerry Budlong, Assoc. P]anner_

Re:  Concerns of the Board pertaining to Wilderness Expansion

Margaret Phillips, BLM Ridgecrest Wilderness Coordinator called on
June 24, 1981 to inform the Planning Department on the progress of the
June 2, 1981 concerns of the Board of Supervisors,

She related that Riverside went over our remaining concerns. The position
of the Riverside District is that the maps of "The California Desert
Conservation Area Plan 1980" are not the official maps. Because of scale
problems the official map is the map presented to the Board on May 12, 1981
by Mr. Hillier. Therefore, in the case of discrepancies between the

Desert Plan Maps and the May 1981 map, the May map shows the current
boundaries.

Ms. Phillips stated that an official 259,000 map scale map of the Desert
Plan will soon be subject to public review. It will be leaving the
Riverside District Office this week but she didn't know when it will be
available to the public.

She also stated that the Ridgecrest Office will be working on Suitable
Wilderness Study Areas under this fiscal year. However, the WSA is not
in Inyo County. There is also no deadlines set for the completion of
the USA study.

As far as the remaining concerns of the Board (SWSA's 117, 123, 127 and 142),
the Riverside District has received the Tetter from Planning, June 12, 1981
and Board Order June 2, 1981 and they (District)will not respond in writing
to the concerns.

I asked if the Ridgecrest Office could respond and she replied the Area
Office would send a letter with as much detail as the Riverside District
would allow. She said she would see Mr., Lawrgnce about the letter.

/.
D ”

e

-

s
./4
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IN REPLY REFER TO

United States Department of the Interior 8500
(C-063.21)
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
California Desert District
1695 Spruce Street
Riverside, California 92507

REEC:E"/EE)

- LA
e C 1Yo

Ted Hilton, Director v HRREET

Planning Department JUN33 e mmcaﬁmeGMp
County of Inyo L
Drawer L

Independence, CA 93526

Dear Mr;/ﬂfffgnz/tuﬂ

The recommendations of your Department presented on June 9
to Chris Rush of the Bureau of Land Management, Barstow
Resource Area Office, have been received and reviewed by
this office. We confirm that the boundary of the Class C
portion of Wilderness Study Area #143, as presented by your
staf'f, accurately depicts the intent of the Final Desert
Plan.

The enclosed map properly delineates the boundaries of WSA
#1433, and those portions of the WSA tentatively recommended
as suitable and nonsuitable for wilderness designation.
Your contributions have been most helpful and are
appreciated.

Sincerely,

(o

0 ,K/L/ .
—

Gerald E. Hillier
District Manager

Enclosure

cc: AM, Barstow

|~ Planning Dir.
..... | Roger DcHart
o« Gerry Budlony

Document 69 - Page 1 of 2
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